DISTRICT OF BOLSOVER

Actual 2010/2011 Programme

Construction Training Programme

Number of Learners 84
Job Outcomes 44
Qualifications achieved 34

Environmental Programmes

Number of Learners 43
Job Outcomes 18
Qualification achieved 25

Youth Programmes

Number of Learners 105
Job Outcomes 8
Qualification achieved 105

Schools; Shirebrook Community, Heritage Community, Netherthorpe @

Bolsover Community

LEO/Social Enterprise

Businesses supported 59
Jobs created 31
Businesses created 24

Construction Programme

New Houghton Village Renewal
Whitwell Alarms

South Yorkshire Housing Association
Whaley Thorns Renewal

Environmental Programme

Creswell Crags
Brook Park
New Houghton Play Area

Other Projects

Bolsover Energy Partnership
Bolsover Countryside Partnership
Magnesian Limestone Partnership
Employment and Enterprise LSP
Housing and Environment LSP
Creswell Heritage Trust

Total Leverage (All contribute to LAA NI17)

36,744
20,000
36,474
51,781

106,009
35,013
50,279

2007/08 = £1,144,835 (63.6:1) 2008/09 = £1,039,661 (57.8:1)

2009/10 = £749,997 (41.7:1)

Income (£)

97,944

113,104

54,879

133,510

164,999

200,804

29,202

794,442
(44.7:1)



