## DISTRICT OF BOLSOVER

## Actual 2010/2011 Programme

			Income (£)
Construction Training Programme			97,944
Number of Learners Job Outcomes Qualifications achieved Environmental Programmes	84 44 34		113,104
-	42		113,104
Number of Learners Job Outcomes Qualification achieved	43 18 25		
Youth Programmes			54,879
Number of Learners Job Outcomes Qualification achieved Schools; Shirebrook Communit Bolsover Community	105 8 105 ty, Heritage Com	munity, Netherthorpe @	
LEO/Social Enterprise			133,510
Businesses supported Jobs created Businesses created	59 31 24		
Construction Programme			164,999
New Houghton Village Renewal36,744Whitwell Alarms20,000South Yorkshire Housing Association36,474Whaley Thorns Renewal51,781		20,000 36,474	
<b>Environmental Programme</b>			200,804
Creswell Crags Brook Park New Houghton Play Area		106,009 35,013 50,279	
Other Projects			29,202
Bolsover Energy Partnership Bolsover Countryside Partnersh Magnesian Limestone Partnersh Employment and Enterprise LS Housing and Environment LSP Creswell Heritage Trust	ship sP		
<b>Total Leverage</b> (All contribute to LAA NI17) $2007/08 = £1,144,835$ (63.6:1) $2008/09 = £1,039,661$ (57.8:1) $2009/10 = £749,997$ (41.7:1)			<b>794,442</b> (44.7:1)